WATER RATES - GENERAL SERVICE (REVISED)

Filed by: William M. Garfield

Title: President

10"

\$1,955.00

Date(s) of Original Filing: Apr. 1, 1955 System(s): COCHISE (BISBEE) A.C.C. No. 565

Cancelling A.C.C. No(s). 555 Tariff or Schedule No. WG-102 Filed: January 4, 2018

Effective: January 1, 2018

AVAILABILITY: In Bisbee and environs at all points where facilities of adequate capacity and pressure are adjacent to the premises served.

APPLICATION: To all water service required when such service is supplied at one premise through one point of delivery and measured through one meter. Not applicable to temporary, standby, or supplementary service.

Canaral Canie	on Daton	Authorized	in Denini	on Ale 7	73736 (February 2	0.0040

RESIDENTIAL:		General Service Rates Au	aionzeu in	Decision No. 73736 (Feb	ruary 20, 2	(013)	
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1	000 Calla	ne Consumed			
5/8" x 3/4"	\$17.00	0 - 3,000 gallons -			ec 4050		CC 5000
1"	\$42.50	0 - 30,000 gallons -		3,001 - 10,000 gallons -		gallons over 10,000 -	\$6.5280
1%"	\$85.00	0 - 65,000 gallons -		gallons over 30,000 - gallons over 65,000 -	\$6.5280 \$6.5280		
2"	\$136.00	0 - 100,000 gallons -					
3"	\$272.00	0 - 220,000 gallons -		gallons over 100,000 -	\$6.5280		
4"	\$425.00			gallons over 220,000 -	\$6.5280		
6"	\$850.00	0 - 350,000 gallons - 0 - 725,000 gallons -		gallons over 350,000 -	\$6.5280		
8"	\$1,360.00			gallons over 725,000 -	\$6.5280		
10"	\$1,955.00			gallons over 1,175,000 - gallons over 1,700,000 -			
	\$1,000.00	0 - 1,700,000 galloris	95.4050,	gallons over 1,700,000 -	\$0.5260		
OMMERCIAL:			VIZ-12-17-12-17-12-17-12-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-	enazumzuniana beka			
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1	A LOTTE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF				
%" × 3/4"	\$17.00	0 - 10,000 gallons -		gallons over 10,000 -	\$6.5280		
1"	\$42.50	0 - 30,000 gallons -	\$5.4050;	gallons over 30,000 -	\$6.5280		
1%"	\$85.00	0 - 65,000 gallons -	\$5.4050;	gallons over 65,000 -	\$6.5280		
2"	\$136.00	0 - 100,000 gallons -	\$5.4050;	gallons over 100,000 -	\$6.5280		
3"	\$272.00	0 - 220,000 gallons -	\$5.4050;	gallons over 220,000 -	\$6.5280		
4"	\$425.00	0 - 350,000 gallons -	\$5.4050;	gallons over 350,000 -	\$6.5280		
6"	\$850.00	0 - 725,000 gallons -	\$5.4050;	gallons over 725,000 -	\$6.5280		
8"	\$1,360.00	0 - 1,175,000 gallons	\$5.4050;	gallons over 1,175,000 -	\$6.5280		
10"	\$1,955.00	0 - 1,700,000 gallons	\$5.4050;	gallons over 1,700,000 -	\$6.5280		
IDUSTRIAL:							
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1	000 Gallo	ns Consumed			
5/8" × 3/4"	\$24.65	all gallons -	\$5.7500	no consumed			
1"	\$61.63	all gallons -	\$5.7500				
1%"	\$123.25	all gallons -	\$5.7500				
2"	\$197.20	all gallons -	\$5.7500				
3"	\$394.40	all gallons -	\$5.7500				
4"	\$616.25	all gallons -	\$5.7500				
6"	\$1,232.50	all gallons -	\$5.7500				
8"	\$1,972.00	all gallons -	\$5.7500				
10"	\$2,834.75	all gallons -	\$5.7500				
		an ganorio	40.7000				
ONSTRUCTION		0					
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1					
%" x ¾" 1"	\$17.00	0 - 10,000 gallons -		gallons over 10,000 -	\$6.5280		
	\$42.50	0 - 30,000 gallons -		gallons over 30,000 -	\$6.5280		
1%"	\$85.00	0 - 65,000 gallons -		gallons over 65,000 -	\$6.5280		
2"	\$136.00	0 - 100,000 gallons -		gallons over 100,000 -	\$6.5280		
3"	\$272.00	0 - 220,000 gallons -	\$5.4050;	gallons over 220,000 -	\$6.5280		
4"	\$425.00	0 - 350,000 gallons -	\$5.4050;	gallons over 350,000 -	\$6.5280		
6"	\$850.00	0 - 725,000 gallons -	\$5,4050;	gallons over 725,000 -	\$6.5280		
8"	\$1,360.00	0 - 1,175,000 gallons -	\$5.4050;	gallons over 1,175,000 -	\$6.5280		
10"	\$1,955.00			gallons over 1,700,000 -			
ALES FOR RES	ALE:						
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1	000 Gallor	ns Consumed			
5/6" × 3/4"	\$17.00	all gallons -	\$5.4050				
1"	\$42.50	all gallons -	\$5.4050				
1%"	\$85.00	all gallons -	\$5.4050				
2"	\$136.00	all gallons -	\$5.4050				
3"	\$272.00	all gallons -					
4"	\$425.00		\$5.4050				
6"		all gallons -	\$5.4050				
8"	\$850.00	all gallons -	\$5.4050				
10"	\$1,360.00	all gallons -	\$5.4050				

\$5.4050

all gallons -

WATER RATES - GENERAL SERVICE (REVISED)

Filed by: William M. Garfield

Title: President

Date(s) of Original Filing: Apr. 1, 1955 System(s): COCHISE (BISBEE) A.C.C. No. 565 Cancelling A.C.C. No(s). 555 Tariff or Schedule No. WG-102 Filed: January 4, 2018 Effective: January 1, 2018

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT BENEFITS SURCHARGE:

(Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Construction, Sales for Resale)

Net SIB Surcharge (effective January 2018)

Meter Size	Gross Surcharge	Efficiency Credit	Net Surcharge
5/8" × 3/4"	\$1.48	-\$0.07	\$1.41
1"	\$3.70	-\$0.18	\$3.53
1½"	\$7.40	-\$0.35	\$7.05
2"	\$11.84	-\$0.56	\$11.28
3"	\$23.68	-\$1.12	\$22.56
4"	\$37.00	-\$1.75	\$35.25
6"	\$74.00	-\$3.50	\$70.50
8"	\$118.40	-\$5.60	\$112.80
10"	\$170.20	-\$8.05	\$162.15

Net SIB Surcharge Consists of the Following Components:

SIB No. 1 Surcharge (authorized in Decision No. 75832 (December 5, 2016))

Meter Size	Gross Surcharge	Efficiency Credit	Net Surcharge
5/8" × 3/4"	\$0.86	-\$0.04	\$0.82
1"	\$2.15	-\$0.10	\$2.05
1%"	\$4.30	-\$0.20	\$4.10
2"	\$6.88	-\$0.32	\$6.56
3"	\$13.76	-\$0.64	\$13.12
4"	\$21.50	-\$1.00	\$20.50
6"	\$43.00	-\$2.00	\$41.00
8"	\$68.80	-\$3.20	\$65.60
10"	\$98.90	-\$4.60	\$94.30

SIB No. 2 Surcharge (authorized in Decision No. 76456 (November 7, 2017))

Meter Size	Gross Surcharge	Efficiency Credit	Net Surcharge
%" × 3/4"	\$0.62	-\$0.03	\$0.59
1"	\$1.55	-\$0.08	\$1.48
1%"	\$3.10	-\$0.15	\$2.95
2"	\$4.96	-\$0.24	\$4.72
3"	\$9.92	-\$0.48	\$9.44
4"	\$15.50	-\$0.75	\$14.75
6"	\$31.00	-\$1.50	\$29.50
8"	\$49.60	-\$2.40	\$47.20
10"	\$71.30	-\$3.45	\$67.85

ADJUSTMENT: Plus the applicable proportionate part of any taxes or governmental impositions which are or may in the future be assessed on the basis of the gross revenues of the Company and/or the price or revenue from the water or service sold and/or the volume of water pumped or purchased for sale and/or sold hereunder and any tax or similar assessment based on the withdrawal, delivery or use of water. In the event of any increase or decrease in taxes or other governmental impositions, rates shall be adjusted to reflect such increase or decrease.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule SC-265.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule TC-243.